

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 38 of 2024

Hemant Kumar Sahu **Versus** Smt. Chhanki Sahu

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

31.01.2024	Shri Anuroop Panda, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondent, on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for record of the Court below. Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge		

Prashant