

FA(MAT) No. 38 of 2024

HEMANT KUMAR SAHU **versus** SMT. CHHANKI SAHU

Order Sheet

23/07/2025	Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anuroop Panda, Counsel for the appellant along with the appellant-Hemant Kumar Sahu. Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Patel, Counsel for the respondent. In pursuance of the earlier order of this Court, the parties were directed to remain present before this Court today itself, however, the respondent wife is not present before this Court. Accordingly, the mediation is not possible in this matter. List the matter for final hearing after six weeks. Meanwhile, the appellant is directed to file paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---